

News Release

56 Prospect St., Hartford, Connecticut 06103-2818 800 Boylston St., Boston, Massachusetts 02199

Eversource Energy Changes its Annual Meeting of Shareholders to a Virtual Format

HARTFORD, Conn. and BOSTON, Mass. (April 6, 2020) – Eversource Energy (NYSE: ES) today announced that the location of its Annual Meeting has been changed for 2020 to a virtual-only format. This action was taken in response to the public health and safety concerns related to the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic and the recommendations made and limitations imposed by governmental authorities.

As previously announced, the Annual Meeting will be held on Wednesday, May 6, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. Eastern Time. Online access to the meeting will begin at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time. Shareholders will not be able to attend the meeting in person.

Attending the Virtual Meeting as a Shareholder of Record

Shareholders of record as of March 11, 2020 (i.e., those who held shares in their own names as reflected in the records of our transfer agent, Computershare) may attend the Annual Meeting by accessing <u>http://www.meetingcenter.io/243957122</u> and entering the 15-digit control number on the Proxy Card or Notice of Availability of Proxy Materials they previously received, and the Annual Meeting password ES2020.

Registering to Attend the Annual Meeting as a Beneficial Owner

Beneficial owners of record as of March 11, 2020 (those who held shares in an account at a bank, broker or other nominee) will need to obtain a Legal Proxy from their bank, broker or other nominee. Once beneficial owners have received a Legal Proxy from their bank, broker or other nominee, they should email that Legal Proxy to our transfer agent, Computershare, at legalproxy@computershare.com and should label it "Legal Proxy" in the subject line. Those beneficial owners should include their names and an image of their Legal Proxy in the email. Requests for registration must be received by Computershare no later than 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time, on May 1, 2020. Beneficial owners will then receive a confirmation of their registration, with a control number, by email from Computershare. At the time of the Annual Meeting, they should go to http://www.meetingcenter.io/243957122 and enter their control number and the Annual Meeting password ES2020.

Submitting Questions Before or During the Meeting

Those shareholders attending the Annual Meeting as a shareholder of record or registered beneficial owner may submit questions prior to or during the Annual Meeting by accessing the meeting center at <u>http://www.meetingcenter.io/243957122</u>, entering their control number and the Annual Meeting password ES2020, and clicking on the message icon in the upper right-hand corner of the page. To return to the main page, click the "*I*" icon at the top of the screen. Please refer to the Rules of Conduct for the Annual Meeting that are available in the meeting center at the website address above.

Voting Shares

Those shareholders who have not already voted their shares in advance, provided they are a registered shareholder with a control number or beneficial shareholder that has submitted a Legal Proxy and has received a control number from Computershare, will also be able to vote their shares electronically during the Annual Meeting by clicking on the "Cast Your Vote" link on the meeting center site. Whether or not they plan to attend the Annual Meeting, all shareholders are urged to vote and submit their proxies in advance of or at the Annual Meeting by one of the methods described in the proxy materials for the Annual Meeting.

Please note that the Notice of Availability of Proxy Materials and the proxy card or voting instruction form included with the proxy materials previously distributed will not be updated to reflect the change in location and may continue to be used to vote shares in connection with the Annual Meeting.

If You Need Assistance

Technical assistance for shareholders or their proxies will be available before or during the Annual Meeting by going to <u>https://support.vevent.com/</u> or clicking on "Technical Support" once they have logged into the meeting center.

About Eversource Energy

Eversource Energy has approximately 336 million common shares outstanding and operates New England's largest energy delivery system. It serves approximately 4 million electric, natural gas and water customers in Connecticut, Massachusetts and New Hampshire.

CONTACT: Jeffrey R. Kotkin (860) 665-5154